PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5889265

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| COSMEX CO., LTD | 09/18/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | NAIL ALLIANCE, LLC | |
|-----------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 6800 NORTH OAK TRAFFICWAY | |
| City: | GLADSTONE | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 64118 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|----------------|----------|--|
| Patent Number: | 10408537 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)753-1532

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8167531000

Email: uspt@polsinelli.com
Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 900 W. 48TH PLACE, SUITE 900
Address Line 4: KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64112

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | Y DOCKET NUMBER: 084728-579004 | |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANDREA PORTERFIELD | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Andrea Porterfield/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/31/2019 | |

Total Attachments: 4

source=2013-09-18 Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=2013-09-18 Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=2013-09-18 Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=2013-09-18 Executed Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 505842329 REEL: 051391 FRAME: 0104

Corporation to Corporation

ASSIGNMENT

DOCKET NO.: 1499.H&NH0004U

WHEREAS, COSMEX CO., LTD, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, a CORPORATE ENTITY of Taiwan, having its principal place of business at 1F.-3, No.266, Sec. 1, Wenhua 2nd Rd., Linkou, New Taipei City 24448, Taiwan (R.O.C.) is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Patent have been prepared, are pending or for any and all Letters Patent that have or will mature, including, without limitation, any subject matter disclosed, claimed or related to any subject matter disclosed or claimed in an Application entitled "UV LED APPARATUS WITH IMPROVED HOUSING AND SWITCH CONTROLLER", also referred to as Exhibit A, or as US Patent Application Publication 2011/0277338 A1 or as US Patent Application Serial Number 12/779,779, listed in Attachment A and attached hereto, or in an Application entitled "Light Solidifying Device Having a Magnetic Slide Cover", also referred to as Exhibit B, or as US Patent Application Publication 2013/0112894, or as US Patent Application Serial Number 13/290,086, listed in Attachment A and attached hereto (such subject matter hereafter "Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, Nail Alliance LLC, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, located at 6840 N Oak, Gladstone, MO 64118, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries: U.S and worldwide:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Property and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the full right to sue for and recover damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and for violations of provisional rights having arisen from any published application(s) for said Patent Property. ASSIGNOR further assigns to and authorizes said ASSIGNEE to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

It is hereby covenanted that ASSIGNOR has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Property in said assignee, its successors,

Corporation to Corporation

DOCKET NO.: 1499.H&NH0004U

assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and ASSIGNOR agrees to communicate to said ASSIGNEE or to its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Property, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything reasonably possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said Patent Property, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in said Patent Property, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and scal.

| Assignor: | (COSMEX CO., LTD) |
|------------------------------------|--|
| | By: |
| | Its: |
| | (President) |
| | Date: 20/2. 9. 18 |
| Address: 1F3, No.266, Sec (R.O.C.) | . 1, Wenhua 2nd Rd., Linkou, New Taipei City 24448, Taiwan |
| Assigner: | (NAJE ALLIANCE LLC.) By: |
| | By: (Danny Lee Haile) |
| | Its: |
| | (President) |
| | Date: <u> </u> |

Page 2 of 4

Corporation to Corporation

DOCKET NO.: 1499.H&NH0004U

Address: 6840 N Oak, Gladstone, MO 64118

Page 3 of 4

DOCKET NO.: 1499.H&NH0004U

Corporation to Corporation

ATTACHMENT A

| IP Item | Title | US Application No. | Filing Date |
|-----------|--|-----------------------|---------------------|
| Exhibit A | UV LED APPARATUS WITH IMPROVED HOUSING AND SWITCH CONTROLLER, published on November 17, 2011 as US Patent Application Publication. 2011/0277338 A1 | 12/779,779 | May 13, 2010 |
| Exhibit B | Light Solidifying Device Having a Magnetic Slide Cover, published on May 9, 2013 as US Patent Application Publication 2013/0112894 | 13/290,086 | November 6, 2011 |

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 051391 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 12/31/2019